

Quick Heal Technologies Ltd.

Regd. Office: Solitaire Business Hub, Office No. 7010 C & D, 7th Floor, Viman Nagar, Pune 411014. India.

Ref. No.: QHTL/Sec/SE/2024-25/61

February 6, 2025

То,	То,
The Manager,	The Manager,
Corporate Services,	Corporate Services,
BSE Limited,	National Stock Exchange of India Limited,
14th Floor, P J Towers, Dalal Street,	Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex,
Mumbai – 400 001	Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051
Ref: Security ID: QUICKHEAL	Symbol: QUICKHEAL
Security Code: 539678	Series: EQ

Subject: Intimation under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligation & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

In Compliance with Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the Company submits the disclosure regarding Order passed by Regional Provident Fund Commissioner-I, Pune.

Details Required under Regulation 30 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 are provided below:

Sr. No	Particulars	Details
1.	Nature of the Authority	Employees Provident Fund Organization
2.	Nature and details of the action(s)	Intimation of Order under section 7 A of Employees Provident Fund and Miscellaneous Provisions Act, 1972.
3.	Date of receipt of communication from the authority	February 5, 2025

Vi-w St-





4.	Details of Violation(s) / contravention(s) committed or alleged to be committed	The Company has received an order on February 5, 2025 from the Regional PF Commissioner ("RPFC") passed an order under Section 7-A of the Employees' Provident Funds and Miscellaneous Provisions Act, 1952 ("Act") demanding an amount of INR 2,51,33,001 (excluding Interest of INR 2,49,35,994 under section 7Q) on the grounds that it failed to remit Provident Fund ("PF") on various allowances for its employees for the period from September 2014 to March 2019 for certain components of salary.
5.	Impact on financial, operation or other activities of the listed entity, quantifiable in monetary terms to the extent possible.	There is no material impact on the financial or operation or other activities of the Company due to the said Provident Fund demand. The Company is in the process of evaluating the future course of action including filing an appeal against the said Order.

Request you to take the same on your records.

Sincerely, For Quick Heal Technologies Limited

VE -cy D

Vikram Dhanani Compliance Officer

